EN



Brussels, 26 August 2015 (OR. en)

10996/15

**CDR 59** 

## **COVER NOTE**

From:	Mr Stefano SANNINO, Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union
date of receipt:	6 July 2015
To:	Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	<ul> <li>Letter from the Permanent Representation of Italy - Appointment of an alternate member</li> </ul>

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 6 July 2015 from Mr Stefano SANNINO, Permanent Representative of Italy.

Encl.: N° 6395

Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union

> Brussels, 6 July 2015 No 6395

Dear Jeppe,

The Italian Government has nominated Mr Eros BREGA, Councillor of the Region of Umbria, to replace Mr Clodovaldo RUFFATO, an alternate member of the Committee of the Regions who has lost his electoral mandate.

I would therefore be grateful if you would implement the procedures for the new appointment. The personal details of the proposed candidate are enclosed with this letter.

(Complimentary close)

(sgd) Stefano Sannino

H.E. Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 B-1048 Brussels

10996/15 GC/kdb 1

## **ALTERNATE**

Mr Eros BREGA

Mandate: Councillor of the Region of Umbria

Type of mandate: Electoral

Office address: Palazzo Cesaroni - Piazza Italia 2 -I.06121 PERUGIA

Telephone: + 39 075/5761 (switchboard)

Email: OMISSIS

Place and date of birth: **OMISSIS**